PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip ANTHONY	02/20/2007
Bill WEBB	02/20/2007
Jason BAIRD	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin Audio Limited	
Street Address:	Century Point, Halifax Road, Cressex Business Park	
City:	High Wycombe	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HP12 3SL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29270123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4051

Email: awatford@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31916-239460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=29270123 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018965 FRAME: 0225

500233845

Attorney Docket: 31916-239460

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Philip ANTHONY, Marlow Bottom; Bill WEBB, London; and Jason BAIRD, Ealing, all of the United

which said assignor has caused an application for United Sta	have invented a certain improvement relating to <u>LOUDSPEAKER</u> for ates Patent to be prepared, being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trader	mark Office;
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2006, Serial
Number;	and sixon
[] said application having been filed under the P. Application No, the United States of Ar	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
3SL, United Kingdon, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is	y Point, Halifax Road, Cressex Business Park, High Wycombe HP12 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ins thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which issues and prolongations thereof;
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the resells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succ and to said invention and to said application, including any granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and pro assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invent thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, in rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissue	ensideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, essors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be longations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and cion and said application, including any divisions and continuations cluding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the g from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said of, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this 20th day of FEB, 2007	
ASSIGNOR: Flath JALLAN Signature: Phillip ANTHONY MA A A A A A A A A A A A A	WITNESS: Signature: Name: ACN THORNE Address: 3. SEY MOUR COURT RD. MARLOW
EXECUTED this 75 day of Fb, 2007 ×	D OU
ASSIGNOR Signature: Bill WEBB	WITNESS: Signature: Name: R. SHORT Address: Z RUPERT CLOSE
EXECUTED this 20th day of FEB, 2007	CHALGROVE, OXFORD SHIRE
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jason BAIRD	WITNESS: Signature: Name: A. A-ULA Address: I7 Abbey Road Roadest End Bucks
	•

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\821578\1

RECORDED: 03/06/2007